Share of profit (loss) of
   investments accounted for

using the equity method
Profit before income taxes and
   minority interests ..... 61,454 (7,896) (259) 5,159 58,457 Profit before tax
Income taxes ..... (62,304) 3,537 259 1,771 (56,735) Income tax expenses
Net loss before adjustments to
   gain (loss) of minority interest

holders ..... (850) (4,358) — 6,930 1,722 Profit for the year

Net loss  ..... (3,649) (4,089) — 6,699 (1,040)

Profit for the year
   (Attributed to owners of

the Company)

Profit of minority interest
   holders ..... 2,799 (268) — 231 2,762

Profit for the year
   (Attributed to non-controlling

interests)

Sojitz Corporation   Annual Report 2013174

Business Strategies Management Foundation
The Sojitz Group’s
Corporate Social

Responsibility
Organization Financial SectionManagement Strategy

Millions of yen

Accounts under Japanese GAAP Japanese
GAAP

Effect on changes
of fiscal year-end Reclassification Effect on

transition to IFRSs IFRSs Accounts under IFRSs

Net loss before adjustments to
   gain (loss) of minority interest

holders ..... (850) (4,358) — 6,930 1,722   Profit for the year
Other comprehensive income  Other comprehensive income

   Items that will not be
   reclassified to profit or loss

  Net realizable losses on
   available-for sale

securities ..... (2,802) 29 (1,903) 3,665 (1,010)

   Financial assets measured
   at fair value through other

comprehensive income
  Pension obligation adjustment

   amount for foreign
companies ..... (184) (2) 15 (701) (872)

   Actuarial gains (losses) on
   defined benefits plan

 Land revaluation difference ..... 77 — 3 (81)

(1,883)

   Total items that will not be
   reclassified to profit

or loss
   Items that may be reclassified

   subsequently to profit
or loss

  Foreign currency translation
   adjustments ..... (1,302) (5,714) (8,514) 3,027 (12,505)

   Foreign currency translation
   differences for foreign

operations
  Net deferred profit (loss) on

   derivatives under hedge
accounting ..... (1,899) 615 (276) 615 (945)   Cash flow hedges

(13,450)

   Total items that may be
   reclassified subsequently

to profit or loss
  Other comprehensive income

   from investments
accounted for under the
equity method ..... (10,660) (15) 10,675

  Total other comprehensive
   income ..... (16,772) (5,087) — 6,526 (15,334)

   Other comprehensive income
   for the year, net of tax

  Comprehensive income ..... (17,622) (9,446) — 13,456 (13,611)
  Total comprehensive income

   for the year

   Comprehensive income
   attributable to shareholders

of Sojitz Group ..... (20,212) (8,996) — 13,031 (16,177)

  Total comprehensive income
   for the year

(Attributed to owners
of the Company)

   Comprehensive income
   attributable to minority

interests ..... 2,589 (449) — 425 2,565

  Total comprehensive income
   for the year

(Attributed to non-controlling
interests)

Sojitz Corporation   Annual Report 2013 175

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

Reconciliation of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the year ended March 31, 2013
Millions of yen

Accounts under Japanese GAAP Japanese
GAAP

Effect on changes
of fiscal year-end Reclassification Effect on

transition to IFRSs IFRSs Accounts under IFRSs

Net sales ..... 3,955,907 (14,886) (3,941,021) Revenue
3,852,993 (2,193,760) 1,659,233  Sales of goods

88,523 (6) 88,517   Sales of services and others
3,955,907 (14,886) 495 (2,193,766) 1,747,750  Total revenue

Cost of sales ..... (3,763,842) 13,558 (744) 2,190,523 (1,560,504) Cost of sales
  Gross trading profit ..... 192,064 (1,327) (248) (3,242) 187,245   Gross profit
Selling, general and
   administrative expenses..... (158,759) 514 (90) 7,242 (151,091)

Selling, general and
   administrative expenses
Other income (expenses)

2,642 (433) 2,209
  Gain (loss) on sale of fixed

   assets, net

(11,893) 343 (11,549)
  Impairment loss on fixed

   assets

1,277 861 2,138
  Gain on sale of subsidiaries/

   associates

(1,690) (1,834) (3,525)
  Loss on reorganization of

   subsidiaries/associates
11,422 (720) 10,702  Other operating income

(12,519) 1,883 (10,636)  Other operating expenses

(10,660)
  Total other income

   (expenses)
 Operating income ..... 33,305 (813) (11,099) 4,100 25,493   Operating income
Non-operating income ..... 39,952 (232) (39,720)
Non-operating expenses ..... (38,779) 183 38,596
Extraordinary gains ..... 13,739 0 (13,740)
Extraordinary losses ..... (16,498) 1 16,497

Financial income
4,911 73 4,984  Interests earned
2,587 173 2,761  Dividends received
7,466 (7,190) 276  Other financial income

8,022  Total financial income
Financial costs

(20,917) (330) (21,247)  Interest expenses
(334) 334 —  Other financial costs

(21,247)  Total financial costs

15,587 196 15,784

Share of profit (loss) of
   investments accounted for

using the equity method
Profit before income taxes and
   minority interests ..... 31,719 (859) (165) (2,642) 28,052  Profit before tax
Income taxes ..... (13,453) 211 165 2,018 (11,058) Income tax expenses
Net income before adjustments
   to gain (loss) of minority

interest holders ..... 18,265 (648) — (623) 16,993  Profit for the year

 Net income ..... 14,263 (439) — (374) 13,448

Profit for the year
   (Attributed to owners of the

Company)

Profit of minority interest
   holders ..... 4,002 (208) — (249) 3,544

Profit for the year
   (Attributed to non-controlling

interests)

Sojitz Corporation   Annual Report 2013176

Business Strategies Management Foundation
The Sojitz Group’s
Corporate Social

Responsibility
Organization Financial SectionManagement Strategy

Millions of yen

Accounts under Japanese GAAP Japanese
GAAP

Effect on changes
of fiscal year-end Reclassification Effect on

transition to IFRSs IFRSs Accounts under IFRSs

Net income before adjustments
   to gain (loss) of minority

interest holders ..... 18,265 (648) — (623) 16,993 Profit for the year
Other comprehensive income Other comprehensive income

  Items that will not be
   reclassified to profit

or loss

  Net realizable losses on
   available-for sale securities .. 5,216 — 921 5,034 11,172

   Financial assets measured at
   fair value through other

comprehensive income
  Pension obligation adjustment

   for foreign companies ..... (201) — (308) 111 (398)
   Actuarial gains (losses) on

   defined benefits plan

10,774

   Total items that will not
   be reclassified to profit

or loss
  Items that may be reclassified

   subsequently to profit
or loss

  Foreign currency translation
   adjustments ..... 20,417 (1,282) 13,458 1,915 34,509

   Foreign currency translation
   differences for foreign

operations
  Net deferred profit (loss) on

   derivatives under hedge
accounting ..... 1,277 — (2,196) 389 (528)   Cash flow hedges

33,980

   Total items that may be
   reclassified subsequently

to profit or loss
  Other comprehensive income

   from investments accounted
for under the equity
method ..... 11,875 — (11,875)

  Total other comprehensive
   income ..... 38,585 (1,282) — 7,451 44,754

  Other comprehensive income
   for the year, net of tax

   Comprehensive income .... 56,851 (1,931) — 6,827 61,748
  Total comprehensive income

   for the year
   Comprehensive income

   attributable to
shareholders of Sojitz
Group ..... 49,939 (1,288) — 7,521 56,171

  To